Upon  the  effectivity of this  Wage Order, the statutory minimum wage rates applicable to 
workers and employees in the private sector in Region I, whether agricultural or non-agricultural, shall 
be increased by twelve pesos (P12.00) per day.  Provided, that those already receiving above the daily 
minimum wage rates up to one hundred twenty-five pesos (P125.00) shall also receive an increase of 
twelve pesos (P12.00). 

Section 2. The   increase   of   twelve pesos (P12.00) prescribed in the preceding section shall apply to 

all workers and employees in private educational institutions as soon as they have increased or are